TOWN OF SHERRY SHERRY TOWN HALL 9285 Second St. Milladore, WI 54454

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice of Public Hearing, State of Wisconsin, County of Wood, Town of Sherry, Tuesday, July 10, 2012 at 6:30 PM, at the Sherry Town Hall, 9285 Second Street, Milladore, Wisconsin, regarding the following:

- 1. Public notice is hereby given to all persons in the Town of Sherry, Wood County, Wisconsin that the Town Board has made a land use plan addressing the elements in the State of Wisconsin Land Use Statute 66.1001.
- 2. On Monday, June 25, 2012 at 6:30 PM a public information meeting will be held, giving all persons with interest in land in the Town of Sherry the opportunity to review the plan and discuss its affect on properties within the Towns jurisdiction. A Draft Copy of the Plan will also be available at the Town of Sherry's website townofsherry.com.
- 3. On Tuesday, July 10, 2012 at 6:30 PM, the Town Board will conduct a public hearing on the content of the plan at which time they will take public testimony for consideration.
- 4. Upon adjournment of the public hearing a Town Board meeting will convene for the purpose of discussion and possible action on the adoption of the Town of Sherry Land Use Plan.

Rosie Ewoldt Sherry Town Clerk